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INTRODUCTION

The Medical Training Survey (MTS) is a national, 

profession-wide survey of doctors in training in Australia. It 

is safe and confidential and generates profession-wide data 

that can be used to strengthen medical training in Australia. 

The MTS is conducted annually with doctors in training, with 

2021 representing the third wave of data collection. 

METHOD RESPONSE RATES

SAMPLE PROFILE

2019 (grey) and 2020 (purple) results in brackets

 Significant difference (at 95% confidence level) against 2020 result
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THE IMPACT OF COVID-19 ON TRAINING

RATINGS OF CURRENT SETTING

27%

57% 55%

2019 2020 2021

Experienced Witnessed 

% would recommend 
current training 
position to other 

doctors

% would recommend 
current workplace 
as a place to train

74%

75%

72%

88%

88%

83%

85%

84%

80%

80%

81%

75%

Quality of 

orientation

Quality of clinical 

supervision

Quality of teaching 

sessions

Quality of training 

to raise patient 

safety concerns
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bullying, harassment and/or discrimination
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WORKPLACE ENVIRONMENT

33.1yrs
(33.5yrs, 32.9yrs)

Average age
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(45%, 45%)

Male
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(53%, 52%)

Female

94% 100%

Had a clinical 
supervisor/ 
peer 
reviewer
(97%, 98%)

Received a 
formal or 
informal 
orientation
(91%, 92%)

EXPERIENCED AND/OR WITNESSED BULLYING, 

HARASSMENT AND/OR DISCRIMINATION
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(15%,13%)

Witnessed 

only
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only

Experienced 

& witnessed

13%

(11%, 14%)

4%

(6%, 5%)

In 2021, n=21,604 doctors in 

training responded to the 

online survey, with n=20,671 

responses eligible for analysis 

(i.e. currently training in 

Australia) between 22 July 

and 8 October 2021.

EFFECT OF BULLYING, HARASSMENT 

AND/OR DISCRIMINATION ON TRAINING…

Visit MedicalTrainingSurvey.gov.au and use the interactive data dashboard to create your own tailored reports using the 2019, 2020 and 2021 MTS data.
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Victoria

These results have been based on n 

= 5,068 doctors in training, working 

in locations across Vic and 

compared against 2019 (n = 2,335) 

and 2020 (n = 5,286) results where 

available. 
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https://medicaltrainingsurvey.gov.au/

